Parts List

885486_1.0

Flygt 2250.011

FLYGT

a xylem brand






Table of Contents

Table of Contents

B I T2 o Yo [Tt 7o) o TO TSRS 2
1.1 Specially approved ProdUCES........ciiiiiieee e 2
2 ProdUcCt DeSCriPtioN...cc.cceueirieirieceeteteeeeeteeetseet ettt se st st se st sbe e st se s se e se st s et ssenees 3
2.1 ProdUcCts INCIUAEA. ... e 3
2.2 The data Plate. ..ottt 3
2.3 ProdUct AeNOMINGtION. ..ot e e 3
3 EXPIOAEA VIBW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt s s b sbe st et et e e e e s e ssassensans 5
Bl 22500 T T et ettt et e st eeaaeas 5
3.2 Cable entry, connection housing, and labels........cccoeciiiiiinninie 6
4 SPAre Parts.......ciiiiiiiiiii et 7
A 2250, 0T T et a e e e e e e e e e e e 7

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List 1



1 Introduction

1 Introduction

Purpose of this manual
The purpose of this manual is to provide necessary information on spare parts and
accessories order.

Disclaimer

Always use genuine Flygt parts. The use of other spare parts or accessories can invalidate
any claims for warranty or compensation. Xylem does not take any responsibility for
damages that are caused by the use of non-original parts. For more information, contact
your local sales and service representative.

Data for ordering spare parts
The following information is needed for spare part orders:

¢ Serial number of the product
e Part number
e Quantity of bulk material, see * in tables

1.1 Specially approved products

Qualification of personnel
Only Xylem or Xylem-authorized service personnel may undertake repair work on
specially approved products.

Dimensional accuracy inspection

Spare parts marked with (Ex) after the part number are subject to dimensional accuracy
inspection when used in specially approved products.

2 Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



2 Product Description

2 Product Description

2.1 Products included

Pump model Standard EX MSHA Drainage Sludge
2250.011 X X

2.2 The data plate

The data plate is a metal label that is located on the main body of the products. The data
plate lists key product specifications. Specially approved products also have an approval
plate.

N

r—14—24

— 23
<3/22

=
P
_l

o '// /\\\\\\

9 12 13 1415 16 17 19

Curve code or Propeller code
Serial number

Product number

Country of origin

Additional information

Phase; type of current; frequency
Rated voltage

Thermal protection

Thermal class

10.Rated shaft power
11.International standard
12.Degree of protection

13.Rated current

14.Rated speed

15.Maximum submergence
16.Direction of rotation: L=left, R=right
17.Duty class

18.Duty factor

19.Product weight

20.Locked rotor code letter
21.Power factor

22.Maximum ambient temperature
23.Read installation manual

24 Notified body, only for EN-approved Ex products

WS006257A

VONOTTAWN =

Figure 1: The data plate

2.3 Product denomination

Reading instruction
In this section, code characters are illustrated accordingly:
= letter
Y = digit
The different types of codes are marked up with a, b and c. Code parameters are marked
up with numbers.

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List 3



2 Product Description

Codes and parameters

XXYYYY.YYY YYY YYYY

[ R I R
4 56

12 3 7
a 2
b g
c 2
Type of Callout Number Indication
Type of code a Sales denomination
b Product code
C Serial number
Parameter 1 Hydraulicend
2 Type of installation
3 Sales code
4 Version
5 Production year
6 Production cycle
7 Running number

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



3 Exploded View

3 Exploded View

3.1 2250.011

20270A

181
% ) 16

93
48
84

123

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



3 Exploded View

3.2 Cable entry, connection housing, and labels

154 158160

20272A

6 Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



4 Spare Parts

4 Spare Parts

4.1 2250.011
o Qty/Version
Pos. No Part. No Denomination
011
1 2854900 Discharge connection 8" DN 200 Hose 1
1 2875500 Discharge connection 8" NPT DN 200 Thread : NPT 8-8 Inner 1
1 2805700 Discharge connection 10" DN 250 Hose 1
1 2875600 Discharge connection 10" NPT DN 250 Thread : NPT 10-8 Outer 1
1 2805500 Discharge connection DN150 DN 150 Hose 1
1 28056 00 Discharge connection 6" NPT DN 150 Thread : NPT 6-8 Inner 1
1 28056 01 Discharge connection R 6" DN 150 Thread : ISO G6 Inner Quick 1
coupling: Storz
2 68314 31 Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR FPM 1
8 6831406 Mechanical seal WCCR/WCCR FPM 1
13 2748300 Supporting washer 1
14 3949000 Stator housing 1
15 3199834 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 1
220V-230V D 380V-400V Y P2=54kW
6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles 260V D
440V-460VY P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199838 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 1
380V-400V D 660V-690V Y P2=54kW
6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles
440V-460V D P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199844 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 1
400V-440V D P2=54kW
6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles 480V D
P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199830 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles 380VD |1
P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199835 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 1
346V-350V D P2=54kW
15 3199839 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles 460VD |1
P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199852 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 1
500V-550V D P2=54kW
6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles
575V-600V D P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199828 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 1
190V-200V D P2=54kW
6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles
200V-220V D 380V'Y P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199840 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 400V D |1
P2=54kW
6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles 400V D
P2=65kW/87hp

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



4 Spare Parts

Pos. No Part. No Denomination (())?INersmn
15 3199850 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 500V D |1
P2=54kW
6-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles 575V D
P2=65kW/87hp
15 3199855 Stator 35-28-4a 6-leads 3-phase 50 Hz 4-poles 550V D |1
1000VY P2=54kW
15 6423111 Stator 35-25-4a 12-leads 3-phase 60 Hz 4-poles 1
440V-460V DSER 380V Y// P2=63kW/
84hp
16 28004 00 Cover 1
17 802358 Parallel pin 8X50 1
18 28006 01 El-lead through 6X + 4X 1
19 3958500 Cable entry unit No of cable entries: 1(35)-37mm 1
Thread : OD 53,4mm
19 3947709 Motor cable entr.uni No of cable entries: 1(26)-35mm 1
19 3947708 Motor cable entr.uni No of cable entries: 1(35)-42mm 1
19 3947709 Motor cable entr.uni No of cable entries: 1(26)-35mm 2
19 3947708 Motor cable entr.uni No of cable entries: 1(35)-42mm 2
20 823521 Plain washer 10X18X2-A2-A 140 4
21 822453 Hexagon nut 1/2 UNC-A2-70 4
22 810213 Stud UNCX45-A2-70 4
23 824071 Plain washer 39.5X52X2-A2-70 2
23 824069 Plain washer 35.5X52X2-A2-70 2
23 824078 Plain washer 26.5X52X2-A2-70 2
23 824080 Plain washer 30.5X52X2-A2-70 2
23 824081 Plain washer 32.5X52X2-A2-70 2
23 824073 Plain washer 44.5X52X2-A2-70 2
23 824079 Plain washer 28.5X52X2-A2-70 4
23 824078 Plain washer 26.5X52X2-A2-70 4
23 824080 Plain washer 30.5X52X2-A2-70 4
23 824081 Plain washer 32.5X52X2-A2-70 4
23 82 40 69 Plain washer 35.5X52X2-A2-70 4
23 824071 Plain washer 39.5X52X2-A2-70 4
23 824073 Plain washer 44.5X52X2-A2-70 4
24 84 3545 Seal sleeve (35)-37 MM CR 1
24 843544 Seal sleeve (33)-35 MM CR 1
24 843557 Seal sleeve (32)-34 MM CR 1
24 843553 Seal sleeve (24)-26 MM CR 1
24 84 3555 Seal sleeve (28)-30 MM CR 1
24 843556 Seal sleeve (30)-32 MM CR 1
24 843546 Seal sleeve (37)-39 MM CR 1
24 843547 Seal sleeve (40)-42 MM CR 1
24 843554 Seal sleeve (26)-28 MM CR 2
24 843553 Seal sleeve (24)-26 MM CR 2
24 84 3555 Seal sleeve (28)-30 MM CR 2
24 843556 Seal sleeve (30)-32 MM CR 2
8 Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



4 Spare Parts

Pos. No Part. No Denomination QtyVersion
011
24 84 3544 Seal sleeve (33)-35 MM CR 2
24 843557 Seal sleeve (32)-34 MM CR 2
24 84 3545 Seal sleeve (35)-37 MM CR 2
24 843546 Seal sleeve (37)-39 MM CR 2
24 84 3547 Seal sleeve (40)-42 MM CR 2
28 3058300 Cover 1
29 3058400 Plug 1
30 824081 Plain washer 32.5X52X2-A2-70 2
31 3059800 Gland screw M24 x 2 1
32 3030900 Earthing plate FM/PTB 6
33 3958700 Hexagon head screw 1
34 3959102 Outer casing 1
35 3964500 Insulating plate 1
36 2829500 Plug 1
37 2829600 Plate 20.5X21.5 2
38 843525 Seal sleeve (10)-12 MM CR 1
39 8240 50 Plain washer 12.5X20.5X2-A2-70 2
47 2801701 Terminal board unit 1
48 2802100 Bearing cover 1
49 2802500 Supporting washer 2
50 2803100 Wear protect.compl. HT 1
50 2803101 Wear protect.compl. MT 1
51 28046 02 Adjusting washer 0.5 MM A4 10
52 2804700 Strainer unit 1
53 5315300 Impeller MT 50Hz 3-phase Maximum 1
temperature 40 DC Curve code: 431
53 5315400 Impeller MT 50Hz 60Hz 3-phase Maximum 1
temperature 40 DC Curve code: 432
53 4853500 Impeller HT 50Hz 60Hz 3-phase Maximum 1
temperature 40 DC Curve code: 433
53 5188500 Impeller HT 50Hz 60Hz 3-phase Maximum 1
temperature 40 DC Curve code: 434
54 2805200 Stud 12
55 2805300 Seal ring 1
56 2805400 Connection flange 1
58 28059 01 Bearing housing 1
59 3454801 Shaft unit 35-28-4A 1
59 3454804 Shaft unit 35-25-4A 1
65 3913900 Pipe 1
66 941993 Motor cable subcab Power cable x 2 24 - 26mm Star delta | *
S3X16+3X16/3+5(4X0.5) possible
66 941983 Motor cable subcab 4G25+5(2X0.5) Power cable x 132 - 34mm *

Power cable x 2 32 - 34mm Star delta
possible

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



4 Spare Parts

Pos. No Part. No Denomination (())?INersmn
66 9419 84 Motor cable subcab 4G35+5(2X0.5) Power cable x 1 35-37mm *
Power cable x 2 35 - 37mm Star delta
possible
66 942111 Motor cable TAWG/3-2-1-GC Power cable x 140,70 -42,70mm *
67 2831301 Slotted head screw 3
68 6306800 Data plate USE 6306807 AS SPARE PART 1
69 3821000 Plain washer 17X65X10 1
70 2852500 Diffuser disc MT Diffusor material: NBR 1
70 2852501 Diffuser disc MT Diffusor material: Polyurethane 1
rubber (PU)
70 2853401 Diffuser disc HT Diffusor material: NBR 1
70 2853402 Diffuser disc HT Diffusor material: Polyurethane 1
rubber (PU)
Pl 3913800 Bearing housing 1
72 2852800 Bearing hous.cover 1
73 2852900 Diffuser coat. MT Diffusor material: NBR 1
73 2852901 Diffuser coat. MT Diffusor material: Polyurethane 1
rubber (PU)
73 2853600 Diffuser coat. HT Diffusor material: NBR 1
73 2853601 Diffuser coat. HT Diffusor material: Polyurethane 1
rubber (PU)
74 3206500 Suction cover MT Diffusor material: NBR 1
74 3206501 Suction cover MT Diffusor material: Polyurethane 1
rubber (PU)
74 3798301 Suction cover HT Diffusor material: NBR 1
74 3798302 Suction cover HT Diffusor material: Polyurethane 1
rubber (PU)
80 803050 Parallel pin 8X24 1
81 807591 Parallel key 12X8X63-Ad 1
82 831937 Coupling part STORTZ I1SO G6A 1
83 8087 96 Stud 6
84 810189 Stud UNCX38-A2-70 6
85 810234 Stud UNCX50-A2-70 4
86 810240 Stud UNCX80-A2-70 12
87 8102 69 Stud UNCX125A2-70 6
88 814137 Hexagon head screw M10X55-A2-70 1
91 817648 Slotted head screw UNCX25-2343 2
92 819552 Slotted head screw UNCX16-2343 4
93 822452 Hexagon nut 3/8 UNC-A2-70 4
94 822454 Hexagon nut UNC-A2-70 6
95 822579 Hexagon nut UNC-2332 6
96 822455 Hexagon nut UNC-A2-70 18
97 823425 Plain washer 10X18X2-A4-140HV 1
98 823523 Plain washer 17X30X3-A2-170HV 4
99 823526 Plain washer 21X37X3-A2-170HV 6
101 8248 61 Spring washer DIN 128-A-8-A2 2
10 Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



4 Spare Parts

Pos. No Part. No Denomination QtyVersion
011

102 825924 Retaining ring SGA 80 1
103 827391 0-ring 22.2X3 NBR 3
104 827390 0-ring 19.2X3 NBR 2
105 827419 0O-ring 134.3X5.7 NBR 1
106 827685 0-ring 17X3 NBR 4
107 827487 0-ring 169.3X5.7 NBR 1
108 827505 0-ring 339.3X5.7 NBR MT 1
108 827509 0-ring 419.3X5.7 NBR HT 1
110 942076 Control cable subcab 2X1,5 *
111 815986 Hexagon head screw UNCX51-2332 1
113 823103 Lifting eye nut 3/4 UNC 2
117 827850 0-ring 260.0X8.0 NBR 1
118 827865 0-ring 310X8 NBR 1
119 827875 0-ring 360.0X8.0 NBR 3
120 827895 0-ring 580.0X8.0 NBR 1
122 833316 Ball bearing 60X130X31 1
123 833707 Ball bearing 80X170X68.3 1
125 834265 Terminal block 600V/20A UL 2
128 822088 Drive screw 4X5-A2/A4 8
129 827389 0-ring 17.3X2.4 NBR 12
130 810240 Stud UNCX80-A2-70 4
131 8102 62 Stud UNCX90-A2-70 2
135 825065 Sealing washer 1
140 2844301 Suction flange unit 1
147 823425 Plain washer 10X18X2-A4-140HV 6
148 823425 Plain washer 10X18X2-A4-140HV 6
149 823523 Plain washer 17X30X3-A2-170HV 6
150 823523 Plain washer 17X30X3-A2-170HV 12
151 823526 Plain washer 21X37X3-A2-170HV 12
152 827086 Cap 6X16 MM PVC 2
152 829776 Cap 26X45 MM PVC 2
152 827087 Cap 7X16 MM PVC 1
152 829773 Cap 23X45 MM PVC 1
152 827087 Cap 7X16 MM PVC 2
152 829773 Cap 23X45 MM PVC 2
152 827089 Cap 9X20 MM PVC 1
152 8297 80 Cap 30X45 MM PVC 1
152 8297 60 Cap 10X20 MM PVC 1
152 829784 Cap 35X45 MM PVC 1
152 827088 Cap 8X16 MM PVC 1
152 8297 81 Cap 32X45 MM PVC 1
152 827088 Cap 8X16 MM PVC 2
152 8297 80 Cap 30X45 MM PVC 2
152 8297 60 Cap 10X20 MM PVC 2

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List 11



4 Spare Parts

Pos. No Part. No Denomination Qty/Version
011
152 829784 Cap 35X45 MM PVC 2
153 8278 65 0-ring 310X8 NBR 1
154 834234 End sleeve 25 MM2; L=15 MM 6
154 834220 End sleeve (1.5)-2.5 MM2; L=6.9MM 2
154 834238 End sleeve 1.5 MM2; L=7 MM 2
154 834239 End sleeve 16 MM2; L=12 MM 3
154 834234 End sleeve 25 MM2; L=15 MM 2
154 834239 End sleeve 16 MM2; L=12 MM 6
154 834234 End sleeve 25 MM2; L=15 MM 4
154 834230 End sleeve 6 MM2; L=10 MM 2
154 834234 End sleeve 25 MM2; L=15 MM 1
154 834239 End sleeve 16 MM2; L=12 MM 1
154 834234 End sleeve 25 MM2; L=15 MM 8
155 834262 Closed-end splice 0.33-0.82 (AWG 2
22-18)
155 834424 Closed-end splice 3-6 (AWG 12-10) 2
156 834360 Cable lug UL/CSA 0.50-1.65 MM2 M4 2
156 834360 Cable lug UL/CSA 0.50-1.65 MM2 M4 1
156 834360 Cable lug UL/CSA 0.50-1.65 MM2 M4 3
157 834551 Cable tie 200X4.8 5
158 930078 Shrink hose ID=9.5 MM *
159 940330 Shrink hose ID=12 MM *
160 940333 Shrink hose ID=3.2 MM *
160 940334 Shrink hose ID=6.4 MM *
165 3407100 Instruction plate 1
167 4271300 Marking tape 1
168 4334704 Plate 52x0.5 1
169 667 4001 Sticker 1
170 6815800 Plate SENSOR CONNECTED T1-T2 2
171 7751304 Connection plate 1
172 830260 Hex.socket hd screw M4X6-A4-70 1
175 810189 Stud UNCX38-A2-70 4
176 810189 Stud UNCX38-A2-70 6
177 817648 Slotted head screw UNCX25-2343 6
178 822452 Hexagon nut 3/8 UNC-A2-70 6
179 822452 Hexagon nut 3/8 UNC-A2-70 6
180 822452 Hexagon nut 3/8 UNC-A2-70 4
181 822454 Hexagon nut UNC-A2-70 4
182 8224 54 Hexagon nut UNC-A2-70 4
183 822454 Hexagon nut UNC-A2-70 12
184 823425 Plain washer 10X18X2-A4-140HV 4
185 810189 Stud UNCX38-A2-70 4
186 822455 Hexagon nut UNC-A2-70 6
800 7237800 0-ring kit NBR 1
12 Flygt 2250.011 Parts List



4 Spare Parts

a -
Pos. No Part. No Denomination 01t)f|NerS|on
810 5141522 Rebuilding kit 1
810 5141523 Rebuilding kit 1
900 6019007 Basic repair kit TUNGSTEN CARBIDE - TUNGSTEN 1
CARBIDE TUNGSTEN CARBIDE -
TUNGSTEN CARBIDE
901 901752 0il IS0 VG 32 *
902 902054 Grease *

Flygt 2250.011 Parts List 13



000 «baymanc I'pym» - opunnaasubiii naptaep pupmsr Flygt B Poccun.
Tea: +7 495 121 4950
Q4. moura: info@baumgroup.ru

Caiit: www.baumgroup.ru



	1  Introduction
	1.1  Specially approved products

	2  Product Description
	2.1  Products included
	2.2  The data plate
	2.3  Product denomination

	3  Exploded View
	3.1  2250.011
	3.2  Cable entry, connection housing, and labels

	4  Spare Parts
	4.1  2250.011


